504940095 06/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/lesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4986841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIN LEUNG LAI	05/23/2018
JIA XIN LI	05/23/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHONG SHAN CITY LI TAI ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 3 INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, CHENGGUI ROAD, WUGUISHAN TOWN
City:	ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29649531

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FHKI-1815-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504940095 REEL: 045958 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Applica	ıtion	Docket Number: El	iki tote monn
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inventi	on entitled	Multimedia Speaker	·····		
for which an app (Select one of the	olication for following):	Letters Patent of the Un	ited States	S.	
⊠ is execute □ was filed in	d concurre	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark O ation Serial No.:	ffice on	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	······································	Zhong Shan City Li Ta	il Electro	nic Industrial Co., Ltd	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 3 Industrial District, Chenggul Road, Wuguishan Town, Zh					
	<del></del>	China			
is desirous of according therefore	quiring our G	entire right, title and inter	est in and	to said invention and t	the Letters Patent to be
acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	ssignor, in assigns, the I for said in ority based	onsideration of the paymother good and valuable ending to be legally bout full and exclusive right, vention, including all dividereon, and all Letters patent rights in this investions.	nd, hereby title and in sions, con	tion, the receipt of which sells, assigns and train terest in and to said in tinualions, and continu	ch is hereby hsfers to Assignee, its everition, all applications
Assignor	hereby wa	rants that no assignmen would conflict with this As	f solo no	to company to the second of th	ice has been or will be
Assignor a legal represents possession, relati thereto, to execut countries in the national strument.	agrees it si ative thered ing to the in e all instrui ame of the	nall be legally bound, upon f, to supply all information aking and practice of sain nents proper to patent the Assignee, and to execute	on request in and evic id invention e invention a all instru	of the Assignee or its lence of which the Ass n, to testify in any lega n in the United States of ments proper to carry o	proceeding relating
In witness	whereof, t	his Assignment is execut	ed on the	day indicated below.	
į	Typed or	Printed Name	Sigr	ature	Date
SIGNATURE S	in Leung	.ai X	<u> </u>		X 23 May 2018
Krisy Lee X Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor					

(FHEI-1815-USDS/00776126v1)

PATENT REEL: 045958 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Ap	olication	Docket Number:	FHKI-1815-USDS
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the follow	ring named inver		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Jia Xin Li					
made an invent	ion entitled:	Multimedia Spi	eaker		
for which an ap	plication for following):	Letters Patent of I	he United State	\$/:	
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:					
		Zhong Shan Cit	y Li Tai Electro	nic Industrial Co.,	Ltd
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 3 Industrial District, Chenggui Road, Wuguishan Town, Zhongshan, Guangdong			han Town, Zhongshan,		
	***************************************	China		***************************************	
is desirous of a obtained therefo	equiring our or,	entire right, title a	nd interest in an	d to said invention a	ind the Letters Patent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	gnature	Datë
SIGNATURE	Ji	a Xin Li	× /%	4-161	X 23 May,2as
	k	risy Lee	× k	ńsy	*

PATENT REEL: 045958 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 06/01/2018**